
 

 

 

 

 

FIRST SEMESTER 2023/24 ACADEMIC YEAR 

PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE – MA / MPHIL IN COMMUNICATION STUDIES 
 

Friday: 8th Sept. 
2023  

 
 

Saturday: 9th Sept. 
2023 

MACS 505: Christian Ethics in Communication 
(5:30 - 8:30pm) 

Dr.  

MACS 505: Christian Ethics in 
Communication 

(7am-10am) 
Dr.  

MACS 501: Theories in Communication 
(10:30 – 1:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 515: Development 
Communication 

(2 – 5pm) 
Dr. Amoako Agyemang 

Friday: 15th Sept. 
2023  

 
 

Saturday: 16th Sept. 
2023 

MACS 505: Christian Ethics in Communication 
(530pm- 8:30pm) 

Dr 

MACS 505: Christian Ethics in 
Communication 

(7am-10am) 
Dr.  

MACS 501: Theories in Communication 
(10:30pm – 1:30am) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 515: Development 
Communication 

(2 – 5pm) 
Dr. Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 22nd Sept. 
2023  

 
 

Saturday: 23rd Sept. 
2023 

MACS 505: Christian Ethics in Communication 
(5:30pm – 8:30am) 

Dr.  

MACS 505: Christian Ethics in 
Communication 

(7 – 10am) 
Dr.  

MACS 501: Theories in Communication 
(10:30am-1:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 515: Development 
Communication 

(2 – 5pm) 
Dr. Amoako Agyeman 



Friday: 29th Sept. 
2023  

 
 
 

Saturday: 30th Sept. 
2023 

MACS 501: Theories in Communication 
(5:30pm – 8:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 501: Theories in 
Communication 
(7am – 10am) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 501: Theories in Communication 
(10:30pm – 1:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 515: Development 
Communication 

(2 – 5pm) 
Dr. Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 6th Oct. 2023  
 
 
 

Saturday: 7th Oct. 
2023 

MACS 507: Communication, Policy and Planning 
(5:30am – 8:30pm) 

Prof. Edward Owusu 

MACS 507: Communication, Policy 
and Planning (7am – 10am) 

Prof. Edward Owusu 

MACS 507: Communication, Policy and 
Planning 

(10:30am – 1:30pm) 
Prof. Edward Owusu 

MACS 515: Development 
Communication 

(2 – 5pm) 
Dr. Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 13th Oct. 
2023  

 
 
 

Saturday: 14th Oct. 
2023 

MACS 507: Communication, Policy and Planning 
(10:30am – 1:30pm) 
Prof. Edward Owusu 

MACS 507: Communication, Policy 
and Planning 
(7am-10am) 

Prof. Edward Owusu 

MACS 507: Communication, Policy and 
Planning 

(10:30am – 1:30pm) 
Prof. Edward Owusu 

MACS 515: Development 
Communication 

(2 – 5pm) 
Dr Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 20th Oct. 
2023  

 
 
 

Saturday: 21st Oct. 
2023 

MACS 509: Print Media Practice 
(5:30 - 8:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 503: Research Methodology 
(7am – 10am) 
Dr. Banahene 

MACS 509: Print Media Practice 
(10:30 - 1:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 513: Mass Media, Culture 
& Society 
(2 – 5pm) 

Dr. Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 27th Oct. 
2023  

 

MACS 509: Print Media Practice 
(5:30 - 8:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 



 
 

Saturday: 28th Oct. 
2023 

MACS 503: Research Methodology 
(7am – 10am) 
Dr. Banahene 

MACS 509: Print Media Practice 
(10:30 - 1:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 513: Mass Media, Culture 
& Society 
(2 – 5pm) 

Dr. Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 3rd Nov. 2023  
 
 
 

Saturday: 4th Nov. 
2023 

MACS 509: Print Media Practice 
(5:30 - 8:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 503: Research Methodology 
(7am – 10am) 
Dr. Banahene 

MACS 509: Print Media Practice 
(10:30 - 1:30pm) 

Mr. Yaw Boadu Ayeboafo 

MACS 513: Mass Media, Culture 
& Society 
(2 – 5pm) 

Dr. Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 10th Nov. 
2023  

 
 
 

Saturday: 11th Nov. 
2023 

MACS 511: Electronic Media Practice 
(5:30pm – 8:30pm) 

Dr. Ginn Assibey Bonsu 

MACS 503: Research Methodology 
(7am – 10am) 
Dr. Banahene 

MACS 511: Electronic Media Practice 
(10:30am – 1:30pm) 

Dr. Ginn Assibey Bonsu 

MACS 513: Mass Media, Culture 
& Society 
(2 – 5pm) 

Dr Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 17th Nov.  
2023  

 
 
 

Saturday: 18th Oct. 
2023 

MACS 511: Electronic Media Practice 
(5:30pm – 8:30pm) 

Dr. Ginn Assibey Bonsu 

MACS 503: Research Methodology 
(7am – 10am) 
Dr. Banahene 

MACS 511: Electronic Media Practice 
(10:30am – 1:30pm) 

Dr. Ginn Assibey Bonsu 

MACS 513: Mass Media, Culture 
& Society 
(2 – 5pm) 

Dr. Amoako Agyeman 

Friday: 24th Nov. 
2023  

 
 
 

Saturday: 25th Nov. 
2023 

MACS 511: Electronic Media Practice 
(5:30pm – 1:30pm) 

Dr. Ginn Assibey Bonsu 

MACS 503: Research Methodology 
(7am – 10am) 
Dr. Banahene 

MACS 511: Electronic Media Practice 
(10:30am – 1:30pm) 

Dr. Ginn Assibey Bonsu 

MACS 513: Mass Media, Culture 
& Society 
(2 – 5pm) 

Dr. Amoako Agyeman 



Friday: 1st Dec. 2023 
Saturday: 23rd Dec. 

2023 
EXAMINATIONS WEEK  (PROVISIONAL) 

  

 


